

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**21 WRIT PETITION NO.10186 OF 2014**

MIR JABBAR ALI MIR AHMED ALI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH CA/11730/2014 IN WP/10186/2014 WITH  
CA/364/2015 IN WP/10186/2014

...  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.R.Joshi h/f Mr. Deshmukh R.S.  
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. S.K.Tambe  
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Kasliwal Ajit D.  
Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Mr. S.V. Adwant.  
Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. S.B.Khan.  
Advocate for Applicant in CA/364/15 : Mr. D.P. Palodkar.

...

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.  
DATE : 11.11.2019

**PER COURT :-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, stand over to 27.11.2019.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

...

vmk/-