



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15009 OF 2023
IN WP/10186/2014

SAMAD KHAN S/O HAMID KHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
MIR JABBAR ALI MIR AHMED ALI AND ORS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr.R.B.Wankhede h/f. Mr. Mahesh S. Bhosale
AGP for Respondent nos.2 to 5 : Mr.N.R.Dayma
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr.Jay Veer h/f. Mr.D.R.Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent no.7 : Mr.Pallav Sinha h/f. Mr.S. V. Adwant

...
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2015 IN WP/10186/2014
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10186 OF 2014
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11730 OF 2014 IN WP/10186/2014

....
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : January 13, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None of the other sides is served with copy of the civil application.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant to furnish copies of necessary documents to other sides.
3. Stand over to 03-02-2026 to file reply.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)