

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10186 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2015
IN WP/10186/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15009 OF 2023
IN WP/10186/2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11730 OF 2014
IN WP/10186/2014

MIR JABBAR ALI MIR AHMED ALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Prasad Rajapurkar h/f. Mr. D. R. Deshmukh

AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4- State : Mr. B. B. Bhise

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. A. D. Kasliwal (Through V.C.)

Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Mr. Pallav S. Shinde h/f. Mr. S. V. Adwant

Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. A. M. Inamdar

Advocate for Intervenor CA/364/2015 : Mr. S. D. Nimbalkar h/f. Mr.D.P. Palodkar

Advocate for Intervenor in CA/15009/2023 : Mr. Mahesh Bhosale

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 01 APRIL 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Mahesh Bhosale for intervenor in Civil Application No.15009 of 2023 has tendered a copy of intervention application to the learned counsel Mr. Adwant. He also undertakes to supply a copy of intervention application to

learned counsel Mr. Kasliwal for respondent no.5. He has placed written notes of arguments on record.

2. Learned counsel Mr. Nimbalkar h/f. Mr. Palodkar for intervenor in Civil Application No.364 of 2015 undertakes to supply a copy of intervention application to all the parties.

3. List the matter on 15.04.2026 under the same category.

4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)